PXF60-24S15 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number PXF60-24S15-DG
Manufacturer TDK-Lambda Americas Inc
Manufacturer Product Number PXF60-24S15
Description DC DC CONVERTER 15V 60W
Detailed Description Isolated Module DC DC Converter 1 Output 15V 4A 1
8V - 36V Input

Output Specification P2 Remote ON/OFF Control P26
Input Specification P3 Mechanical Data P27
General Specification P4 Recommended Pad Layout P27
Characteristic Curves P5 Output Voltage Adjustment P28
Test Configurations P21 Remote Sense Application Circuit P29
EMC Considerations P22 Soldering Considerations P29
Input Source Impedance P24 Packaging Information P30
Output Over Current Protection P24 Part Number Structure P30
Output Over Voltage Protection P24 Safety and Installation Instruction P31
Thermal Consideration P25 MTBF and Reliability P31
Applications
Distributed power architectures
Workstations
Computer equipment
Communications equipment
PXF60-24S15 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc DC DC CONVERTER 15V 60W
Mar. 06, 2019
60W, Single Output
VER:00  Page 2 of 31 Issued Date：2009/03/02
Absolute Maximum Rating

           Temp. : 380~400°C
Packaging Information
10 PCS per TUBE
Part Number Structure
PXF 60 – 48 S 05
Note 1.  Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load of standard type.
Note 2.  Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current Input Current Eff (2)
(%)Max. Load Full Load(1)
PXF60-24S3P3 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 14000mA 2264mA 89
PXF60-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 12000mA 2941mA 90
PXF60-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 5000mA 2907mA 90
PXF60-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 4000mA 2907mA 90
PXF60-48S3P3 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 14000mA 1132mA 89
PXF60-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 12000mA 1453mA 90
PXF60-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 5000mA 1453mA 90
PXF60-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 4000mA 1453mA 90
Input Voltage Range
24 : 18 ~ 36V
48 : 36 ~ 75V
Max. Output Power
60Watts
Single Output
Output Voltage
3P3 : 3.3Vdc
05 : 5Vdc
12 : 12Vdc
15 : 15Vdc
PXF60-24S15 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc DC DC CONVERTER 15V 60W
Mar. 06, 2019
60W, Single Output
VER:00  Page 32 of 31 Issued Date：2009/03/02
Safety and Installation Instruction
Fusing Consideration
Caution: This converter is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
This converter can be used in a wide variety of applications, ranging from simple stand-alone operation to an
integrated part of a sophisticated power architecture. For maximum flexibility, internal fusing is not included; however,
to achieve maximum safety and system protection, always use an input line fuse. The safety agencies require a
slow-blow fuse with maximum rating of 5A for PXF60-24Sxx modules and 3A for PXF60-48Sxx modules. Based on
the information provided in this data sheet on Inrush energy and maximum DC input current; the same type of fuse
with lower rating can be used. Refer to the fuse manufacturer’s data for further information.
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of PXF60-SERIES of DC/DC converters has been calculated using
Bellcore TR-NWT-000332 Case I: 50% stress, Operating temperature at 40 °C (Ground fixed and controlled
environment ). The resulting figure for MTBF is 1.093×106 hours.
    MIL-HDBK-217F NOTICE2 FULL LOAD, Operating temperature at 25°C . The resulting figure for MTBF is
1.096×105 hours.
PXF60-24S15 TDK-Lambda Americas Inc DC DC CONVERTER 15V 60W
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935